
FY15 OERSSIRF Proposal Scoring and Final Rankings 
49 OERSSIRF proposals were submitted to OKSDH

37 were eligible for scoring.

17 were scored and selected for award of OERSSIRF funds

20 were scored but not selected for award of OERSSIRF funds

12 were not eligible for scoring because: 

3  were received after the published deadline

1 was submitted with only the original instead of the original and 9 copies

1 was submitted without all required contractual documents

1 was signed by a vendor instead of an agency representative

1 was submitted without any letters of local support

5 were submitted without an attestation of the economic feasibility of the proposed project

Rank Awardee Score  Requested 

Amount 

*Award Not To 

Exceed

Proposed Purchases

1 Sinor EMS 5400 $224,333.68 $224,333.68 Type II ambulance, purchase and install radio equipment, install DOT kit and company ID, Lifepak 15s, defib/monitor 

and accessories, anti-sway bars, tires, Sigma Spectrum IV pump
2 Southwest OK Ambulance Authority 5270 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 Type II ambulance, power cot, EMR training, medical director training, medical director honorarium, post project 

assessment
3 Tillman County EMS 5160 $125,703.00 $125,703.00 New Type III ambulance

4 Beaver County EMS - Proposal B 5080 $47,066.18 $47,066.18 Power load system (2)

7 Beaver County EMS - Proposal A 4910 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 SUV capable of towing disaster response trailer, transport people and supplies to alternative care site, transport local 

personnel to/from out-of-county meetings and conferences6 Alva EMS 4885 $79,998.00 $79,998.00 EMR instructor, EMR books, LifePak 15 and accessories, ventilator and accessories, power cot and accessories, 

purchase and installation of power load system
5 Muskogee County EMS 4860 $228,200.00 $228,200.00 Construction of training classrooms and a garage for REMSS trailer 

8 Oklahoma EMS for Children 4790 $76,362.00 $76,362.00 Trainers, Mediasite recorder, MacBook Pro with data storage

10 Mercy Health  - Love Co 4710 $34,614.00 $34,614.00 Training; to include books, splints, and instructor salary/benefits

9 Mercy Hospital  - Ada EMS 4685 $284,500.00 $284,500.00 Medical director training, training front line personnel, off-road ambulance trailer, ZOLL X-series cardiac monitors

11 Major County EMS 4640 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 New Type II ambulance, training aids, medical director training, post project assessment

12 Atoka County EMS 4540 $91,770.00 $91,770.00 New Type III ambulance, power cot, BLS training equipment, laptop and projector, medical director training, post 

project assessment.
13 Antlers Fire Department 4320 $98,800.00 $98,800.00 Remount ambulance on new chassis, power cot, CO monitor medical director training, training of front-line personnel, 

post project assessment
15 Grandfield EMS 4290 $79,980.16 $79,980.16 Additions/Upgrades to existing building, radio, smartboard, generator, HDTV, EMR/EMT refresher training, medical 

director training, post project assessment14 Lindsay EMS 4285 $99,000.00 $99,000.00 EMS/EMR training, training equipment, equipment for ambulances, post project assessment

16 Carnegie EMS 4265 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 New Type I ambulance, power cot, medical director training, doppler unit,  CPR% training supplies, post project 

assessment.
17 Greer County Ambulance Service 4195 $134,136.00 $134,136.00 Remount  two Type III ambulance units

$1,906,461.02 $1,906,461.02 *  Dollars will be awarded based upon actual costs

$28,683.21 Amount not awarded from fund at this time

18 EMS Success 4090 $99,000.00 Paramedic tuition, advertising, office supplies/materials, project director contract, applicant evaluator, administrative 

overhead, medical director training, post project reassessment
19 Jackson Co EMS 4050 $99,995.00 Remount, cooling trailer, critical care training, medical director training, post project assessment 

20 Okeene EMS 4040 $99,706.33 Used ambulance or remount, power load, power load cot compatibility, power cot mounting, SVC installation, 

recertified Lifepak 12,  LPS auto vent, extrication device, bilateral traction splint, evac-u-splint system, EMT training, 

mobile radios, medical director training, post project assessment
21 Coalgate EMS 4040 $99,990.00 Ferno Powerflex Red, MRX monitor, remount, training for frontline personnel, medical director training, post project 

assessment
22 Garber EMS 4040 $59,900.00 Power load and cot, power load installation, used ambulance, medical director training, post project assessment

23 Integris Miami EMS 3840 $79,000.00 Upgrade radio system, LP15 monitor, medical director training, post project assessment

24 Woodward County EMS 3800 $96,606.98 Ventilator, generator, Tri-Tech software upgrade

25 Pauls Valley EMS 3670 $95,586.46 New ambulance, instructor training, radio equipment

26 Life EMS - Enid 3420 $59,985.00 Dispatch upgrade, training equipment, medical director training, post project assessment

27 Bryan County EMS 3240 $124,173.81 Lifepak 15s, refresher training, medical director training, 

28 Tuttle Fire Dept 3160 $423,723.00 Construct new training facility to increase number of frontline/regional EMRs and stabilize number of EMTs

29 Tonkawa Fire/ EMS 3150 $152,656.00 New ambulance, power cots, AED trainer, medical director training, post project assessment

30 OSU FST 3080 $99,999.00 Vital sign monitors, CO monitors, Beta test regional EMR skills training, enhanced regional EMS training, medical 

director training, post project assessment, indirect costs
31 Pawhuska EMS 3010 $59,918.00 Lifepak 15 plus batteries, power adaptor, LP 15 battery condition system. video laryngoscope, ToughBook, power 

stretcher, medical director training, post project assessment
32 Chandler Fire Department 2890 $53,853.40 Stryker cot, Stryker stair chair, ZOLL AutoPulse

33 Bartlesville EMS 2790 $99,000.00 LifePak 15s, CPAP vents, vent preventive maintenance e, medical director training, power load cot, power load cot 

system, stair chair, radio repeater system, ToughBooks, post project assessment
34 Tecumseh Fire Department 2670 $30,960.00 Handheld P25 radios,  warranties, radio chargers and batteries, profile creation

35 Wadley's EMS 2610 $79,758.00 LP15 monitors, ET scopes, training equipment, medical director training, medical director stipend, post project 

assessment
36 Coweta EMS 2445 $100,000.00 New ambulance

37 Life  EMS- Hennessy 2390 $98,611.42 LP15 monitors, medical director training, post project assessment

4,018,883.42$     Total Requested and Awarded Amounts

SCORING SUMMARY

 Oklahoma Emergency Response Systems

$1,935,144.23

Rank 18  - 37 - Not Selected for Award

Amount Available for Distribution: 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF SCORING AND AWARDS   06/21/2014

FY2015

Stabilization and Improvement Revolving Fund


